

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : OR WASCO 102(1)

FLMA No:

Project Name : Wamic Market Road and Ramsey Creek Overlay

Solicitation No: 69056718B000008

State : OR

County : WASCO

Federal Location : MT HOOD NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: 2:00 PM
Opened by: Robert Kolln
Date: 5/17/2018

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 6/6/2018

Contract Awarded to: High Desert Aggregate & Paving Ir

Award Date: 6/20/2018

Contract Number: 69056718C000017

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 874,591.92	
High Desert Aggregate PO BOX 1929 Redmond, OR 97756		\$ 749,610.00	
JRT Construction LLC 225 Driver Valley Rd Oakland, OR 97462		\$ 982,763.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ **874,591.92** \$ **749,610.00** \$ **982,763.00**
 Project No: OR WASCO 102(1)

Project Name: Wamic Market Road and Ramsey Creek Overlay

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate			High Desert Aggregate & Paving Inc.			JRT Construction LLC					
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount				
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION													
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	175,000.00	\$	175,000.00		
15214-0000	SURVEY AND STAKING, MISCELLANEOUS													
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	23,000.00	\$	23,000.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL													
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	62,000.00	\$	62,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING													
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE													
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL													
Line A0120	725	LNFT	\$	6.80	\$	4,930.00	\$	5.00	\$	3,625.00	\$	5.50	\$	3,987.50
20301-0700	REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR													
Line A0140	28	EACH	\$	36.40	\$	1,019.20	\$	20.00	\$	560.00	\$	53.00	\$	1,484.00
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN													
Line A0160	45	EACH	\$	223.75	\$	10,068.75	\$	25.00	\$	1,125.00	\$	53.00	\$	2,385.00
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN, (OBJECT MARKER)													
Line A0180	16	EACH	\$	215.00	\$	3,440.00	\$	20.00	\$	320.00	\$	55.00	\$	880.00
20301-3700	REMOVAL OF TERMINAL SECTION													
Line A0200	6	EACH	\$	572.60	\$	3,435.60	\$	300.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	375.00	\$	2,250.00
20302-1200	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL													
Line A0220	730	LNFT	\$	28.00	\$	20,440.00	\$	10.00	\$	7,300.00	\$	4.65	\$	3,394.50
30205-0500	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, SHOULDER FINISHING													
Line A0240	6	MILE	\$	1,300.00	\$	7,800.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	39,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	72,000.00
40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1													
Line A0260	5,400	TON	\$	96.56	\$	521,424.00	\$	81.00	\$	437,400.00	\$	80.00	\$	432,000.00
41201-0000	TACK COAT													
Line A0280	25	TON	\$	1,013.33	\$	25,333.25	\$	500.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	100.00	\$	2,500.00
41301-0600	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH													
Line A0300	3,100	SQYD	\$	6.44	\$	19,964.00	\$	6.25	\$	19,375.00	\$	6.65	\$	20,615.00
41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2, FULL DEPTH													
Line A0320	325	SQYD	\$	95.00	\$	30,875.00	\$	45.00	\$	14,625.00	\$	52.85	\$	17,176.25
61701-1400	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS B WOOD POSTS (WAMIC MARKET ROAD)													
Line A0340	175	LNFT	\$	32.00	\$	5,600.00	\$	29.00	\$	5,075.00	\$	29.00	\$	5,075.00
61701-1450	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 2, CLASS B STEEL OR WOOD POSTS (RAMSEY CREEK)													
Line A0360	375	LNFT	\$	28.00	\$	10,500.00	\$	27.00	\$	10,125.00	\$	25.65	\$	9,618.75
61702-0800	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT													

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ **874,591.92** \$ **749,610.00** \$ **982,763.00**
 Project No: OR WASCO 102(1)

Project Name: Wamic Market Road and Ramsey Creek Overlay

CQ = "Contract Quantity"					Engineer's Estimate		High Desert Aggregate & Paving Inc.		JRT Construction LLC	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Line A0380	6	EACH	\$ 2,628.53	\$ 15,771.18	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00		
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line A0400	24	HOUR	\$ 122.80	\$ 2,947.20	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,760.00		
62201-0450	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH									
Line A0420	24	HOUR	\$ 135.50	\$ 3,252.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,760.00		
63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM									
Line A0440	166	SQFT	\$ 239.89	\$ 39,821.74	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 10,292.00		
63308-1000	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1, (YELLOW)									
Line A0460	15	EACH	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,620.00		
63309-0100	DELINEATOR, TYPE 1, (WHITE)									
Line A0480	30	EACH	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,490.00		
63502-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 36-INCH									
Line A0500	105	EACH	\$ 22.95	\$ 2,409.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,415.00		
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN									
Line A0520	157	SQFT	\$ 20.75	\$ 3,257.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,710.00		
63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR									
Line A0540	175	HOUR	\$ 70.10	\$ 12,267.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 14,350.00		
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line A0560	450	FXHR	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 27,000.00		